

UN COVID-19 Response and Recovery Multi-Partner Trust Fund

Submission Form for Programme/Budget Revision COVID-19 Response and Recovery Fund

	Part A: Programme S (To be completed by t			
Date of Submission:	Avril 2020			
Country/Region:	Guinea-Bissau			
RCO Contact:	Jacqueline Boissy (<u>j</u> Boissy <u>anne-marie</u> .		<u>@undp.org</u>) / (Anne-Marie
List of RUNOs:				
Programme Title:	Enabling Guinea Bissau to timely respond and stop COVID-19 transmission			
Total Approved Budget: (COVID-19 MPTF funds only)	500.000 USD			
Duration: 11 months	Starting Date:	May 2020	Completion Date:	April 2021

Ι.	Type of Programme or Budget Revision Requested
	Change of programme scope (submit revised ProDoc and Budget)
	Budget revision (submit revised Budget)
\boxtimes	Extension of project duration (submit updated Budget, if different)
	New completion date: September 2021

2. Reason revision is being requested:

The UN COVID-19 Response and Recovery Multi-Partner Trust Fund, Common project between WHO (250 000 USD) and IOM (250 000 USD) was active in PRIMA just on Oct 29, 2020, and only in December 2020 the project activities started to be implemented. This is the main reason why IOM is asking for a No Cost Extension until sep 2021, date on which the project will complete 11 months of implementation.

UN COVID-19 Response and Recovery Multi-Partner Trust Fund

3.	Documents Attached:					
		or change in budget) ne Document (for chan	ge in programme s	scope)		
	Part B: Signature (To be completed by ALL Recipient UN Organizations)					
	On behalf of Recipient UN Organizations:	Signature	Date	Name/Title		
	On behalf of the UN Resident Coordinator:					
	Dr Mamadou DIALLO	Mamadou P. V	iallo 23/02/2021	Resident Coordinator		
	Part C: Administrative Review (To be completed by the Fund Secretariat)					
	Revision requiring Special Designate's approval					
	4. Comments by the Approval by SG D	Fund Secretariat: esignate on an exce	otional basis			
	5. Recommendation	by the Fund Secretari	at:			



UN COVID-19 Response and Recovery Multi-Partner Trust Fund

Part D: Decision of the Secretary-General's Designate for the COVID19 MPTF					
	(To be completed by the Secretariat)				
*	Approve Approve with modification/condition Defer				
Comments (if any):					
Secretary-General's Designate for the COVID19 MPTF, Mr. Jens Wandel					
E-App	roved	10 March 2021			
	•••••	•••••			
Signat	ure	Date			